Office of the Secretary
Service Date
July 13, 2011

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF IDAHO POWER COMPANY FOR ) CASE NO. IPC-E-11-08
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS RATES )
AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE ) NOTICE OF PARTIES
)
)

IN IDAHO

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the following are parties to this proceeding. Unless
otherwise notified, service in this matter need be made only upon and to the following parties and their

representatives at the addresses given below:

IDAHO POWER COMPANY: Lisa D. Nordstrom
(Exhibit Nos. 1-100) Donovan E. Walker

Jason B. Williams

Idaho Power Company

1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

E-mail: Inordstrom(@idahopower.com
dwalker@idahopower.com
iwilliams({@idahopower.com

Gregory W. Said

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
Idaho Power Company

1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

E-mail: gsaid@idahopower.com

COMMISSION STAFF: Donald L. Howell, I
(Exhibit Nos. 101-200) Karl Klein

Deputy Attorneys General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

472 W. Washington (83702)

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074

E-mail: don.howell@puc.idaho.gov
karl klein@puc.idaho.gov
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IDAHO IRRIGATION PUMPERS
ASSOCIATION, INC:
(Exhibit Nos. 201-300)

INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS
OF IDAHO POWER:
(Exhibit Nos. 301-400)

THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
OF ENERGY:
(Exhibit Nos. 401-500)
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Eric L. Olsen

Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge
& Bailey, Chartered

201 E. Center

PO Box 1391

Pocatello, ID 83204-1391

E-mail: elo@racinelaw.net

Anthony Yankel

29814 Lake Road

Bay Village, OH 44140
E-mail: tony@yankel.net

Peter J. Richardson

Gregory M. Adams

Richardson & O’Leary, PLLC

515 N. 27" Street

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: peter(@richardsonandoleary.com
greg@richardsonandoleary.com

Don Reading

6070 Hill Road

Boise, ID 83703

E-mail: dreading@mindspring.com

Arthur Perry Bruder
Attorney-Advisor

United States Department of Energy
1000 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20585

Email: Arthur.bruder@hq.doe.gov

Dwight Etheridge

Exeter Associates, Inc.

5565 Sterrett Place

Suite 310

Columbia, MD 21044

Email: detheridge@exeterassociates.com




ELECTRONIC SERVICE ONLY
Steven A. Porter

Assistant General Counsel
Electricity and Fossil Energy
United State Department of Energy
E-mail: steven.porter@hg.doe.gov

THE KROGER CO: John R. Hammond, Jr.
(Exhibit Nos. 501-600) Batt Fisher Pusch & Alderman, LLP
U.S. Bank Plaza, 5" Floor
101 S. Capitol Blvd., Suite 500 (83702)
PO Box 1308
Boise, ID 83701
E-mail: jrh@battfisher.com

Kurt J. Boehm

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowery

36 E. Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202

E-mail: kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP Brad M. Purdy
ASSOCIATION OF IDAHO: Attorney at Law
(Exhibit Nos. 601-700) 2019 N. 17" St.

Boise, ID 83702
E-mail: bmpurdy@hotmail.com

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC: Richard E. Malmgren
(Exhibit Nos. 701-800) Sr. Asst. General Counsel
Micron Technology, Inc.
800 South Federal Way

Boise, ID 83716
E-mail: remalmgren@micron.com

NOTICE OF PARTIES 3



Mary V. York

Thorvald A. Nelson

Mark A. Davidson

Holland & Hart, LLP

6800 S. Fiddlers Green Circle

Suite 500

Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Email: myork@hollandhart.com
tnelson@hollandhart.com
madavidson@hollandhart.com

IDAHO CONSERVATION LEAGUE: Benjamin J. Otto
(Exhibit Nos. 801-900) Idaho Conservation League
710 N. Sixth Street (83702)
PO Box 844

Boise, ID 83701
Email: botto@idahoconservation.org

SNAKE RIVER ALLIANCE: Ken Miller
(Exhibit Nos. 901-1000) Snake River Alliance
PO Box 1731

Boise, ID 83701
Email: kmiller@snakeriveralliance.org

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that all testimony and exhibits in Case No. IPC-E-11-08
must comport with the requirements of Rule 231 and 267 of the Commission's Rules of Procedure.
Reference IDAPA 31.01.01.231 and 267.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that service of discovery, testimony, and exhibits among
the parties is to be accomplished by electronic mail to the email addresses reflected above pursuant to
Rule 63, IDAPA 31.01.01.063.

DATED at Boise, Idaho this /3 day of July, 2011.
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JEAN D. JEWELL
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